
ULTRA STRENGTH ANTACID- calcium carbonate peppermint tablet, chewable  
TARGET CORPORATION
----------
Target_Calcium Carbonate 1000mg Ultra Strength-Assorted fruit /
Peppermint

Drug Facts
Active ingredient (per tablet)
Calcium Carbonate USP 1000 mg
Purpose
Antacid
Uses relieves

Heartburn
Sour stomach
Acid indigestion
Upset stomach associated with these symptoms

Ask a doctor or pharmacist before use if you are presently taking a prescription
drug. Antacids may interact with certain prescription drugs.
When using this product

do not take more than 7 tablets in 24 hours
if pregnant, do not take more than 5 tablets in 24 hours
do not use the maximum dosage for more than 2 weeks except under the advice
and supervision of a doctor.

Keep out of reach of children.
Directions

Adults and children 12 years of age and over: chew and swallow 2-3 tablets as
symptoms occur, or as directed by a doctor.
Do not take for symptoms that persist for more than 2 weeks unless advised by a
doctor.

Other information
each tablet contains: elemental calcium 400 mg
store at room temperature. Keep the container tightly closed

Calcium Carbonate 1000 mg Chewable Tablets - Assorted Fruit (Ultra
Strength)
Inactive ingredients adipic acid, corn starch, D&C red 27 Al lake, D&C yellow 10 Al
lake, dextrose anhydrous, FD&C blue no. 1 Al lake, FD&C yellow #6 Al lake, flavor,
magnesium stearate, maltodextrin, sucralose
Calcium Carbonate 1000 mg Chewable Tablets - Peppermint (Ultra Strength)



Inactive ingredients
adipic acid, corn starch, dextrose anhydrous, flavor, magnesium stearate, maltodextrin,
sucralose
Questions or comments? Call 1-800-910-6874



ULTRA STRENGTH ANTACID  
calcium carbonate peppermint tablet, chewable

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:11673-776

Route of Administration ORAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of

Strength Strength

CALCIUM CARBONATE (UNII: H0G9379FGK) (CARBONATE ION - UNII:7UJQ5OPE7D,
CALCIUM CATION - UNII:2M83C4R6ZB)

CALCIUM
CARBONATE 1000 mg

Inactive Ingredients



Ingredient Name Strength
ADIPIC ACID (UNII: 76A0JE0FKJ)  
MAGNESIUM STEARATE (UNII: 70097M6I30)  
STARCH, CORN (UNII: O8232NY3SJ)  
MALTODEXTRIN (UNII: 7CVR7L4A2D)  
ANHYDROUS DEXTROSE (UNII: 5SL0G7R0OK)  
SUCRALOSE (UNII: 96K6UQ3ZD4)  

Product Characteristics
Color white (Mottled white color) Score no score
Shape ROUND Size 19mm
Flavor PEPPERMINT Imprint Code T472
Contains     

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:11673-776-

66
160 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 06/15/2024

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M001 06/15/2024

ULTRA STRENGTH ANTACID  
calcium carbonate assorted berries tablet, chewable

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:11673-786

Route of Administration ORAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of

Strength Strength

CALCIUM CARBONATE (UNII: H0G9379FGK) (CARBONATE ION - UNII:7UJQ5OPE7D,
CALCIUM CATION - UNII:2M83C4R6ZB)

CALCIUM
CARBONATE 1000 mg

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

D&C RED NO. 27 ALUMINUM LAKE (UNII: ZK64F7XSTX)  
ADIPIC ACID (UNII: 76A0JE0FKJ)  



TARGET CORPORATION

MAGNESIUM STEARATE (UNII: 70097M6I30)  
ANHYDROUS DEXTROSE (UNII: 5SL0G7R0OK)  
FD&C BLUE NO. 1 ALUMINUM LAKE (UNII: J9EQA3S2JM)  
SUCRALOSE (UNII: 96K6UQ3ZD4)  
STARCH, CORN (UNII: O8232NY3SJ)  
D&C YELLOW NO. 10 ALUMINUM LAKE (UNII: CQ3XH3DET6)  
FD&C YELLOW NO. 6 ALUMINUM LAKE (UNII: GYP6Z2JR6Q)  
MALTODEXTRIN (UNII: 7CVR7L4A2D)  

Product Characteristics
Color orange (, Pink, Green, Yellow) Score no score
Shape ROUND Size 19mm
Flavor FRUIT (Assorted fruit (Lemon, Lime Marvel, Orange, Strawberry)) Imprint Code T472
Contains     

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:11673-786-

66
160 in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 06/15/2024

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

OTC Monograph Drug M001 06/15/2024

Labeler - TARGET CORPORATION (006961700)

Registrant - TIME CAP LABORATORIES, INC. (037052099)

Establishment
Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations

MARKSANS PHARMA LIMITED 925822975 manufacture(11673-776, 11673-786)

 Revised: 6/2024
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